HB1058/593790/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1058

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate W. Miller" and substitute "Delegates W. Miller and Adams"; in line 2, strike "— Home Improvement Retailers"; strike beginning with "authorizing" in line 4 down through "terms" in line 19 and substitute "increasing the maximum portion of a home improvement contract price that a person may receive as a deposit before or at the time of execution of a home improvement contract"; strike in their entirety lines 21 through 25, inclusive; and in line 20, strike "home improvement retailers and".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 16, inclusive.

On pages 2 and 3, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 2 through line 22 on page 3, inclusive.

On page 3, in line 26, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike "EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN § 8-501.1 OF THIS TITLE, A"; and in line 27, strike "one-third" and substitute "ONE-HALF".

On pages 3 and 4, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 29 on page 3 through line 21 on page 4, inclusive.